

C- 3593/2021(R.a-51/2021)  
CNR-WBHW050000542021

09.

21.09.2021

*Accused on bail is present by filing hazira.*

*E.o of this case has submitted Prosecution Report today. It appears from the P/R that E.O has established a prima-facie charge against the accused namely Rupali BhuyanU/S 143 of Railway Act.and praying for taking cognizence.*

*Copy is ready and served.*

*Cognizence is taken.*

*No adverse order could be passed due to the resolution adopted by the Howrah Bar Association.*

*Case is adjourned.*

*To 16.05.2022 for appearance of accused and evidence B/C.*

*Issue summons accordingly.*

Sd/-Sourabh Nandi (JO CODE-1263)  
Judicial Magistrate, Railway Court,  
Howrah

Sd/-Sourabh Nandi (JO CODE-1263)  
Judicial Magistrate, Railway Court  
Howra