

06.

21.04.2023

Accused on court bail is present by hazira.

Ld. Advocates abstained from attending the court due to resolution adopted by all the three Bars of Howrah Court.

Case is adjourned.

To 13.10.2023 for Evidence B/C.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.