

C- 3593/21 (R.a- 51/21)
CNR-WBHW050000542021

08.

15.04.2024

Accused on court bail is present by hazira.

Ld. Advocate has filed one petition praying for pleading guilty.

Witness Sanjay Kumar Suman is deferred and discharged.

Let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned.

To 12.06.2024 for appearance and evidence B/C.

Sd/

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.